LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 3, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Lois Frankel

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: FL < District: 22

Service: 2013-2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-9890
Office: 2305 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: frankel.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in New York, New York County, N. Y., May 16, 1948. Graduated from Great Neck
South High School, Great Neck, N. Y., 1966. B. A. , Boston University, Boston, Mass. , 1970. J. D. , Georgetown
University, Washington, D. C. , 1973. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Florida state house of representatives,
1986-1992, 1994-2002. Minority leader, 2000-2002. Mayor of West Palm Beach, Fla. , 2003-2011. Unsuccessful
candidate for election to the One Hundred Third Congress in 1992. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred
Thirteenth and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2013-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Appropriations Committee — Standing

e Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee — Subcommittee
L egidlative Activity (2013-2025)

Bills sponsored: 88
Bills cosponsored: 2160


https://legilist.com
https://frankel.house.gov

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
6857

119 HR
6358

119
HCONRES
60

119 HR
5575

119
HCONRES
52

Title Status/ Last Action

To require institutions of higher education participating in Federal student aid programs to Referred to the House
share information about title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, including a link to the Committee on Education
webpage of the Office for Civil Rights where an individual can submit a complaint and Workforce.
regarding discrimination in violation of such title, and for other purposes. Updated Dec 18, 2025

Veteran Education Empowerment Act

Referred to the House
Committee on Education
and Workforce.

Updated Dec 2, 2025

Expressing support for the designation of the week of November 10 through November Referred to the House
16, 2025, as "National Caregiving Youth Week" to raise awareness and encourage Committee on Education
national recognition of children and adolescents under 18 years of age who serve as a and Workforce.

primary or secondary caregiver for family or household members.
FASTER Act

Updated Nov 13, 2025

Referred to the House
Committee on Science,
Space, and Technology.
Updated Sep 26, 2025

Supporting the designation of the week of September 22 through September 28, 2025, as Referred to the House

"National Falls Prevention Awareness Week" to raise awareness, and encourage the

prevention, of falls among older adults.

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
4876

119 HR
4611

119 HR
3497

119 HRES
952

119 HR
2550

Title

Reproductive Freedom for Veterans Act

EACH Act of 2025

Medal of Sacrifice Act

Recognizing the self-determination of Gibraltar to determine its
status as a British Overseas Territory.

Protect America's Workforce Act

Committee on Energy and
Commerce.
Updated Sep 26, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a
Substitute by Voice Vote.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Foreign
Affairs.
Updated Dec 16, 2025

Received in the Senate.
Updated Dec 15, 2025

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

