



Ms. Lois Frankel

Party: Democratic • Chamber: House

State: FL • District: 22

Service: 2013–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-9890

Office: 2305 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: frankel.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Florida. Born in New York, New York County, N. Y., May 16, 1948. Graduated from Great Neck South High School, Great Neck, N. Y., 1966. B. A., Boston University, Boston, Mass., 1970. J. D., Georgetown University, Washington, D. C., 1973. Lawyer, private practice. Member of the Florida state house of representatives, 1986-1992, 1994-2002. Minority leader, 2000-2002. Mayor of West Palm Beach, Fla., 2003-2011. Unsuccessful candidate for election to the One Hundred Third Congress in 1992. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Thirteenth and to the six succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2013-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Appropriations Committee Standing
- Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Subcommittee Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2013–2025)

Bills sponsored: 88 Bills cosponsored: 2160

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 6857	To require institutions of higher education participating in Federal student aid programs to share information about title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, including a link to the webpage of the Office for Civil Rights where an individual can submit a complaint regarding discrimination in violation of such title, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 6358	Veteran Education Empowerment Act	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Dec 2, 2025
119 HCONRES 60	Expressing support for the designation of the week of November 10 through November 16, 2025, as "National Caregiving Youth Week" to raise awareness and encourage national recognition of children and adolescents under 18 years of age who serve as a primary or secondary caregiver for family or household members.	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Nov 13, 2025
119 HR 5575	FASTER Act	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Sep 26, 2025
119 HCONRES 52	Supporting the designation of the week of September 22 through September 28, 2025, as "National Falls Prevention Awareness Week" to raise awareness, and encourage the prevention, of falls among older adults.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Sep 26, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 4876	Reproductive Freedom for Veterans Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 4611	EACH Act of 2025	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 3497	Medal of Sacrifice Act	Ordered to be Reported in the Nature of a Substitute by Voice Vote. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HRES 952	Recognizing the self-determination of Gibraltar to determine its status as a British Overseas Territory.	Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs. Updated Dec 16, 2025
119 HR 2550	Protect America's Workforce Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Dec 15, 2025